

SR0012 LRB099 03681 GRL 23692 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Mary A. Stanislawski, who passed away on 4 November 28, 2014; and WHEREAS, Mary Stanislawski was a resident of Waukegan for 5 6 most of her life; she was a graduate of Holy Child High School; 7 and 8 WHEREAS, Mary Stanislawski was well known by her family and 9 friends as a talented crafter and baker and a loving mother and 10 grandmother; and WHEREAS, Mary Stanislawski was preceded in death by her 11 12 husband of 53 years, John; 2 grandchildren, Jackie and Jennifer 13 Stanislawski; and 3 siblings, Joe Fincutter, Lucy Fincutter, and Betty Westhoff; and 14 15 WHEREAS, Mary Stanislawski is survived by 6 children, John 16 Stanislawski, Jr., Jim (Paula) (Jan) Stanislawski, Joe 17 Stanislawski, Jerry (Julie) Stanislawski, Jean (Garv) 18 Middleton, and Janet (Chris) Pecoraro; 9 grandchildren; a

great-grandchild; 3 brothers, Fr. John Fincutter, Fr. Pat

Fincutter, and Robert Fincutter; and a sister, Clara Bomkamp;

19

20

21

therefore, be it

- 1 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL
- 2 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with her
- 3 family and friends, mourn the passing of Mary A. Stanislawski;
- 4 and be it further
- 5 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 6 presented to the family of Mary Stanislawski as an expression
- 7 of our sympathy.